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Question 1: How many women were diagnosed with perinatal mental health conditions

over the past three years in your Primary Care Trust?

Answer 1: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust is an acute general hospital and

does not provide this service. NHS Tameside and Glossop are the Primary

Care Trust, their details can be found at:

http://www.tamesideandglossop.nhs.uk/HomeV3____4069.aspx.

Pennine Care NHS Foundation Trust is the specialist mental health provider in

the local area. Their details can be found at: http://www.penninecare.nhs.uk/

Question 2: What proportion of those women developed perinatal:

a. Mild depression?

b. Moderate depression?

c. Severe depression?

Answer 2: See answer 1.

Question 3: What services are currently available for women who develop mild or

moderate depression during pregnancy or the postnatal period?

Answer 3: See answer 1.

Question 4: What services are current available for women who suffer a moderate

depressive episode and have a history of depression, or have a severe

depressive episode, during their pregnancy or the postnatal period?

Answer 4: See answer 1.



Question 5: Which courses of treatment were delivered to the women identified in question

1, and with what frequency were these treatments administered?

Answer 5: See answer 1.

Question 6: What is the average waiting time from their initial assessment for pregnant

women and women in the postnatal period who require psychological

treatment?

Answer 6: See answer 1.

Question 7: How many places are there available in specialist mother and baby units for

women who are pregnant, or in the postnatal period, and who need inpatient

care for a mental disorder? What has the occupancy rate of these places been

over the past 24 months?

Answer 7: See answer 1.

Question 8: How many of these mother and baby mental health units:

a. provide facilities specifically for mothers and infants?

b. are staffed by specialist perinatal mental health staff?

c. are staffed to provide appropriate care for infants?

d. have effective liaison with general medical and mental health services?

e. have available the full range of therapeutic services?

f. are closely integrated with community-based mental health services to

ensure continuity of care and minimum length of stay?

Answer 8: See answer 1.


